Council Member	moved adoption of the following Resolution
which was seconded by Council Memb	oer .



RESOLUTION 021224-E

APPROVING ISSUANCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE LEXY EXPRESS LLC / 165 CHEVRON

WHEREAS, the owners of Lexy Express LLC dba I65 Chevron, have applied for a 050 – Retail Beer (Off Premises Only) and 070 – Retail Wine (Off Premises Only) Alcohol License at 1100 1ST ST S Alabaster, and

WHEREAS, the requested license will include the following:

- 050 Retail Beer (Off Premises Only), and
- 070 Retail Wine (Off Premises Only)

WHEREAS, all associated requirements within the City of Alabaster in relation to the ABC License have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALABASTER, ALABAMA, that the City of Alabaster grants its consent to and approval of the issuance of such license, subject to the laws and regulations governing such license.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 12TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.

ATTEST:	CITY OF ALABASTER
J. Mark Frey, City Clerk	Sophie Martin, Council President
APPROVED:	
Scott Brakefield, Mayor	-